MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




\V

ST

Fa. e

¥

L
i'}ﬁﬁ b Rk tl“!j

cypsyop T
el

2y
[N

4

NINETY-EIGHTH

LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 16

S. P. 25

Presented by Senator Cole of Waldo.

In Senate, January 10, 1957
Referred to Committee on Transportation, sent down for concurrence and
750 copies ordered printed.

CHESTER T. WINSLOW, Secretary

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED

STATE OF MAINE

FIFTY-SEVEN

AN ACT Relating to Registration Fees on Certain Commercial Vehicles.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 22, § 19, amended. The 1st paragraph of section 19 of chapter 22
of the Revised Statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘With each application for registration of a motor truck shall be paid an
annual registration fee graduated as follows when equipped with pneumatic

tires :
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From
From

o pounds

6,001

9,001
11,001
14,001
16,001
18,001
20,001
23,001
26,001
2G,001
32,001
35,001
38,001
42,001
46,001
50,001
55,001

pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds

gross weight to

gross
Qross
gross
gross
gross
groSss
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gT0SS
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross

weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight
weight

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

6,000

0,000
11,000
14,000
16,000
18,000
20,000
23,000
26,000
20,000
32,000
35,000
38,000
42,000
46,000
50,000
55,000
60,000

pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds
pounds

Q0SS
gT0Ss
gross
gross
gross
QTOSS
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross
gross

weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..
weight ..

weight
weight

$ 15
$ 20
$ 35
$ 60
$ 8o
$100
$125
$150
$175
$200
$225
$250
$275
$300
$325
$350
$387.50
$425.”



