MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE LIW LIBRARY

NINETY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 16

S. P. 25 In Senate, January 10, 1957 Referred to Committee on Transportation, sent down for concurrence and 750 copies ordered printed.

CHESTER T. WINSLOW, Secretary

Presented by Senator Cole of Waldo.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN

AN ACT Relating to Registration Fees on Certain Commercial Vehicles.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 22, § 19, amended. The 1st paragraph of section 19 of chapter 22 of the Revised Statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

'With each application for registration of a motor truck shall be paid an annual registration fee graduated as follows when equipped with pneumatic tires:

From	0	pounds	gross	weight	to	6,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$ 15
From							pounds			
From							pounds			
From	11,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	14,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$ 60
From	14,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	16,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$ 80
From	16,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	18,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$100
From	18,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	20,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$125
From	20,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	23,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$150
							pounds			
From	26,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	29,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$200
From	29,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	32,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$225
From	32,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	35,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$250
From	35,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	38,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$275
From	38,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	42,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$300
From	42,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	46,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$325
From	46,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	50,000	pounds	gross	weight	 \$350
From	50,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	55,000	pounds	gross	weight	\$387.50
From	55,001	pounds	gross	weight	to	60,000	pounds	gross	weight	\$425.